and may be a student, staff, faculty, administrator, but can also include a parent or other 
non-Grinnell College persons as well. 

Scope of Data Reported 

This Report discusses approximately seventeen months of Ombuds Office activity 
and data, from February 2014 through June 30, 2015. Three hundred and twenty three (323) 
visitors contacted the Ombuds Office during this period. In comparison, the Ombuds 
Office saw two hundred and ten (210) visitors in the first year of operation. A visitor may 
come to the office on more than one occasion and present a different set of concerns.